

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 122 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 244 OF 2024

**Ku. Nilima Sheshrao Kadu Now Smt. NilimaPETITIONER
Wd/o Avinash Dafre**

V/S

**Shri. Deepak Marotrao Nagose, SecretaryRESPONDENT
Rashtriya Kamgar Education Society, Nagpur**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

**NONE PRESENT S.O. TWO WEEKS FOR NECESSARY
STEPS REGARDING R - 3**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)